COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPOINTMENT OF COMMISSIONER TO FILL AN UNEXPIRED TERM ON THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF SANDY HOOK WATER DISTRICT

CASE NO. 2013-00149

ORDER

Sandy Hook Water District ("Sandy Hook District") has moved for an extension of time in which to respond to the Commission's Order of June 21, 2013. In its motion, Sandy Hook District states that it did not receive the Order of June 21, 2013 or learn of the Order's existence until July 5, 2013. Sandy Hook District tendered its response to the Order on July 22, 2013. Finding good cause exists to grant the motion, the Commission HEREBY ORDERS that:

- 1. Sandy Hook District's motion for extension is granted.
- Sandy Hook District's response to the Commission's Order of June 21,
 2013 is accepted for filing.

By the Commission

ENTERED

AUG 1 4 2013

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST

Executive Director

Kathy Adkins County Magistrate HC 70, Box 817 Sandy Hook, KENTUCKY 41171 Angie Porter County Magistrate Rt. #1, Box 1008 Sandy Hook, KENTUCKY 41171

Bernal Atkins Sandy Hook Water District P. O. Box 726 Sandy Hook, KY 41171 James Salyers County Magistrate Rt. #1, Box 505 Sandy Hook, KENTUCKY 41171

Gary Atkins 173 N. Ky. 7 Sandy Hook, KENTUCKY 41171 Gary Sparks County Magistrate 9648 KY 486 Sandy Hook, KENTUCKY 41171

Brian Dillon County Magistrate Rt. 7, Box 395 Olive Hill, KENTUCKY 41164 Billy Wilson County Magistrate HC 81, Box 820 Sandy Hook, KENTUCKY 41171

Carl Fannin
Judge Executive
Elliott County Judge Executive
PO Box 710
Sandy Hook, KENTUCKY 41171

Robert Wright County Magistrate HC 75, Box 760 Sandy Hook, KENTUCKY 41171

Johnie Lewis, Jr. County Attorney P.O. Box 796 Sandy Hook, KENTUCKY 41171

Joe Montgomery 95 John Street Sandy Hook, KENTUCKY 41171